37-46-10 (B) 60,000

### TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Manhattan Office
No. 44 EAST 23d STREET
S. W. Cor. Fourth Avenue

Nos. 2806-8 THIRD AVENUE Received 503 FULTON STREET

Repair Slip No .....

77

1913

Filed - B 18 1913

191

## APPLICATION TO REPAIR

|   | nt House Commissioner of The City of New York   |
|---|---|
| for the approval of the following detailed statements herein described. The repairs proposed will no  | ent of repairs to be made in the tenement house  t in any respect affect the structural part of the   |
| building, or involve any alteration thereof, or the c   | onstruction of or removal of walls, or parts thereof,   |
| or the alteration or removal of partitions or fire esc  | apes.   |
|   | dicant Mary Therry  |
| Signature of the app  | dicant Mary Thurry  |
| Ac  | dress 1992 Madesos Cevenu   |
| applications and plans to be filed in all cases where, in the<br>are necessary. After approval by the Tenement House<br>and a certificate of approval will be forwarded to the Bi | The department reserves the right to require regular ne opinion of the department, such plans and applications  Department a detailed statement of the proposed repairs  ureau of Buildings.] |
| Location 220 Esf Mees   | L newsport Cety   |
| Owner Many Therry   | MadeL IN CONTRACTOR (1997-1997) - MATEMONE (1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997   |
| STATE HEDE CLEADLY AND RECENTERY  | THE NATURE OF THE PROPOSED REPAIRS THE STATE OF THE PROPOSED REPAIRS  |
|   |   |
| I propose to convert the  | - bulding to a  |
|   |   |
| - non alle  | cent, are partitions forming  |
| reforms & all ketchen   | fixtures on farement, first de  |
| Leve and to   | to at The the Marsh.  |
| second floors are to  | k remond. Set-45-14   |
| Suitable for living   | burks a sept  |
|   |   |
| - allinetous  | RADIA   |
|   | of the Co   |
|   | Ule City of New York  |
| How many apartments at present  | Recovered SEP 261914  |
| How many apartments after repairs Juco  | FOR THE PODALL  |
| l low many apartments after repairs Out   | FOR THE BOBOUGH OF MANHATTAN  |
| Estimated cost of repairs   | TAMENTIAN   |
| AFFIDAVIT OF OWNER  | AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT  |
| City and County of New York 88.:  | City and County of New York, ss.:   |
| Many Therry   |   |
| being duly sworn, deposes and says, that  | being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is duly  |
| is owner  | authorized by the owner   |
| of promises known and designated as 220   |   |
| Cast 14 deres   | to make this application in his behalf; and that all  |

in the Bosomah of Mary Latter The Cir

to make this application in his behalf; and that all provisions of the Tenement House Act and other laws

9/25/14

Refer to
Repair Slip 77-13
Premises: 220 East 14th St

alt 2944-4 By

Dear Sir:

The changes promosed in the above numbered Repair Slip, have been examined by this Department solely with regard to such changes in arrangement and occupancy as are necessary to remove the building from the Tenement House Class, and have been approved.

The Fuilding will be classed as a mon-tenement as soon as the Department finds that these changes have been made, and that the building is arranged for and occupied by less than three families.

A building removed from the tenement house class cannot again be occupied as a tenement house, unless it is altered to comply with the law relative to tenement houses hereafter erected.

Yours very truly,

MEL

of the Chief Her Verk

Commissioner

bergied SEP 26 1914

OF MANHATTAL

#### BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE "SPECIFICATIONS-SHEET A" [Form 152-1913] must be filed with EVERY Alteration Application. "SPECIFICATIONS-SHEET B" [Form 158-1913] must be filed, in addition, in case the building is to be raised in height or occupancy changed so as to increase floor loads, or if building is to be enlarged on one side. diag or plan

HUNI AU O TEURIDIES AUG -- 1 1914

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN CITY OF NEW YORK

ALT. APPLICATION No.....

2944 1914

LOCATION S. side of E. 14th Street. 230-0 E. of 3rd Avenue. #220.

John H. Tomlinson

#### SPECIFICATIONS—SHEET A

- (1) Number of Buildings to be Altered One. Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? No.
- (2) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$ 1200 -
- (3) Occupancy (in detail): Two stores and two families. Of present building

Two stores and two families. Of building as altered

(4) Size of Existing Building:

Height

| At street level 24 At typical floor level 24 Height Four stories and basement | feet front               | 60       | feet deep |
|---|--------------------------|----------|-----------|
|   | feet front               | 60       | feet deep |
|   | stories                  | 53       | feet      |
| (5) Size of Building as Altered: At street level 24 At typical floor level 24 | feet front<br>feet front | 60<br>60 | feet deep |

stories

(6) CHARACTER OF CONSTRUCTION OF PRESENT BUILDING: Ordinary.

Five stories

[Frame, Ordinary or Fireproof]

53

feet deep

feet

(7) STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

Present basement floor to be raised to sidewalk level and present first story floor to be raised 3'-4"

Present piers and walls of front on basement and first story to be taken out and iron columns and girders to be put in as indicated. Columns at each end to be 12"X12"X1" metal and one at side of entrance to be 6"X12"X1" metal. Columns to be supported on 2"-0"X2'-"X12 stone templates built into present front cellar wall. Steel girders over basement show window to be 2-6" 12 1/4# S. B. and one over first story show window to be 2-15" 60# S. B. Store fronts to have metal division bars and metal cornices.

Present stairs from basement to first story to be taken out, also 8" brick partition wall in basement and hall stud partition and rear cross partition on first story. New partitions to be constructed enclosing staircase from basement to second floor of 2"X4" studding covered with 1/2" plaster board. New flight of stairs to be put in from grade level to first floor with iron strings and risers and 1" thick marble trads.



# Tenement House Department of the City of New York:

JOHN J. MURPHY

Jas.F.Meehan Thos. F. Hickey

MANHATTAN MUNICIPAL BUILDING
CENTRE AND CHAMBERS STREETS

1ST DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

BROOKLYN 503 FULTON STREET

BRONX 391 EAST 149TH STREET

Refer to

R.S.77-13.....191BOROUGH OF Manhattan

WM. H. ABBOTT

9/25/14

Premises 220 E.14th St

Hen.A.Ludwig,

Superintendent of Buildings, Municipal Building, Center & Chamber Sts., City.

Dear Sir:

You are hereby notified that the above numbered .repair .. . .slip . . . has been examined by this Department solely in regard to such changes in occupancy and arrangement as are necessary to remove the building from the tenement house class, and has been found to comply with the Tenement House Law in that respect.

Yours very truly,

DIC. EJC/MEL

#### **BUREAU OF BUILDINGS**

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, ONE AFFIDAVIT is sufficient for all. Plans must be filed on tracing Linen or Cloth.

| 16  |   |
|---|---|
| AIT 99/4  | A23 - 1 1914  |
| ALT. APPLICATION No. 2944   | 1914 BOROUGH DE 1014  |
|   | CITY OF NEW MANHATTAN   |
|   | THE YORK  |
| LOCATION S. side of E. 14th Street                                    | 236-0 E. of 3rd Ave. #220   |
|   | N I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I   |
|   | New York City Ave. 157: 1914  |
|   | New York City 27  |
| To The Superintendent of Buildings:                                   |   |
| Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and              | specifications herewith submitted, and made a part hereof, for the              |
|   | e understanding that if no work is performed within one year from               |
| the time of issuance, this approval shall expire by limitation as pro | ovided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all the rules            |
| and regulations of the Bureau of Buildings for the Borough of Mar     | nhattan, all provisions of the Building Code of The City of New York,           |
| and with every other provision of law relating to this subject in     | effect at this date.  |
|   | 0 6   |
| (Sign here)   | Loving B. Elle Applicant  |
| (Sign here)   | Applicant   |
|   | <i>'</i>  |
|   |   |
| When properly signed by the Superintendent of                         | Buildings of the Borough of Manhattan, this application                         |
|   |   |
| becomes a <b>PERMIT</b> as required by the Building Code              | e of The City of New York, to perform such work as is                           |
| described in the foregoing statement and the attached p               | lans and specifications which are a part hereof.                                |
|   |   |
| Examined and Recommended for Approval on                              | Lefel. 4 1914   |
|   | 4.  |
| "   | John H Tombuson   |
|   | Examiner.   |
| 9 2   | Johnst Domlinson<br>Examiner.   |
| 9/5/  | agraduling  |
| APPROVED $9/5$ 1914   |   |
| 1 1   | Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan                               |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| STATE, COUNTY AND)  | Irving B. Flls (Applicant)  |
| CITY OF NEW YORK SS. :  | (Applicant)   |
| •   |   |
| being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides                   | at Number 305, West 80th Street   |
|   |   |
|   | in the Borough of Manhattan   |
|   | N Y Y   |
| in the City of New York   | , in the County of New York   |
|   |   |
| in the State of New York  |   |
|   | , that he is Architect  |
|   | , that he is Architect  |
|   |   |
| owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of lan          | , that he is Architect  ad, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part |

hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 220 East 14th Street.

and hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by Mary Therry, Owner and that Irving B. Ells duly authorized by the aforesaid Mary Therry, Owner to make application for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in Her behalf. Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows: NAMES AND ADDRESSES Owner Mary Therry, Sagamore Hotel, Oyster Bay, L Irving B. Ells, 47, West 34th Street Architect... Superintendent The said land and premises above referred to are situate at, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING at a point on the side of E. 14th Street distant feet East from the corner formed by the intersection of East 14th Street and Third Avenue running thence S. 100 feet); thence E. 24 feet: feet; thence feet to the point or place of beginning,—being designated on the map as Block No. 469 Sworn to before me, this BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN OF BUREAU

## Office of the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

| THE BUF | EAU OF | BUILDINGS | FOR | THE | BOROUGH | OF | MANHATTAN |
|---------|--------|-----------|-----|-----|---------|----|-----------|
|---------|--------|-----------|-----|-----|---------|----|-----------|

Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE, S. W. Corner 18th Street

J. H. T.

PLAN No. 2944

ALTERATIONS

1914

8/3/4

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN.

| 1.       | Foundation walls. Depth be                           | elow curb level  |   | 3           | material_                               | V Kin                                    | tion wa |
|----------|--|------------------|---|-------------|---|--|---------|
|          | thickness, front & Gim                               | es; rear         | inches;                                 | side        | inches;                                 | party                                    | inches  |
| 2.       | Upper walls. Material                                |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
|          | Basement: front_incl                                 | ies; rear        | inches;                                 | side        | inches;                                 | party                                    | inches  |
|          | 1st story: "   |                  |   |             |   | "  |         |
|          | 2d story: " / 12                                     |                  |   | 4.6         |   | ***                                      |         |
|          | 3d story: " / 12                                     |                  |   |             |   | "  | 46      |
|          | 4th story: " / /2                                    |                  |   | 20000000000 | 66                                      | "  | **      |
|          | 5th story: " 12                                      | ic et            |   | 46          |   | 66                                       | ç c     |
|          | 6th story: "   |                  |   | 4.          | ££                                      | ££                                       |         |
| 3.       | Nature of ground                                     | ······           | *************************************** |             |   |  |         |
| 4.       | Quality of sand used in morta                        | т                |   |             | *************************************** |  |         |
| 5.       | What walls are built as party                        |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
| 6.       | What fire escapes are provide                        |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
| 7.       |  |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
| 8.       | If building is vacant, state ho                      |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
|          |  |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
| 9.       | Is the present building to be                        | connected with a | nv adioini                              | ng buildin  | g ?                                     | 2 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 |         |
|          | If so, state dimensions and ma                       |                  |   |             | O                                       |  |         |
|          | Material   | •                |   |             | ; feet re                               | ar                                       |         |
|          | feet deep;   |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
|          | how occupied   |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
| n        |  |                  |   |             |   | r •/                                     | Slow.   |
| J.       | How is present building occ<br>2d floor Vacat; 3d fl | oor / Wasan      | / Ath A                                 | oor /       | Thorally 50                             | h floor                                  | 1161.4  |
|          |  |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
|          | 6th floor ; 7th  Height of building: feet            |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
| l        | Height of building: feet                             | J &              |   |             |   |  |         |
|          |  |                  |   |             |   |  |         |
| 2.       | Size of building: feet front.                        | /20 ;            |   |             |   |  |         |
| 2.<br>3. | Size of building: feet front.                        | / <b>20</b> ;    | cc cc                                   |             | ; "                                     | "  |         |

#### **BUREAU OF BUILDINGS**

#### BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

|                        |   |                                  | Charles of the second         |
|------------------------|---|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| [N. B., ALT. OR BLEV.] | Alt. APPLICATION No.  | 2944 1914.                       |                               |
| LOCATION               | 220, East 14th Street.  |                                  |                               |
|                        | 1   | New York City <b>Septem</b> l    | ber 2,191 4.                  |
| To the Superint        | ENDENT OF BUILDINGS:  |                                  |                               |
| above numbered appli   | ereby made for approval of the following AME cation, with the stipulation that this amendment litions, agreements and statements therein contain (Signed) | is to become a part of the afore | said original application and |
|                        |   |                                  |                               |
| 1. Front i             | ron columns to have base cast o   | n same as shown on se            | ection                        |
| Present                | foundation wall in splendid co  | ndition and mortar in            | npenetrable.                  |
| / Plan of              | front foundation wall filed.  |                                  |                               |
| 2. Second              | floor is to be used for office  | purposes instead of              | show room. Was                |
| previou                | asly occupied as tailor shop.   |                                  |                               |
| 3. Entranc             | e hall and stairway in first an   | d second stories to l            | be enclosed with              |
| 6" terr                | a cotta blocks same to exten  | d from cellar floor              | to underside of               |
| third f                | loor.   |                                  |                               |
| 4. Entranc             | e doors will not swing outside  | of the building line             | . See revised plan.           |
| 5. Doors t             | to exit will be fireproof, self   | closing and open in              | the direction of exit.        |
| This ch                | ange has been made on submitted   | plans.                           |                               |
| .55                    |   |                                  |                               |
| 30                     |   |                                  |                               |

Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined and Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended And Recommend Sept. A 191 A Johnst Double Examined And Recommended And Recommendation And R

Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan

#### CITY OF NEW YORK

#### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57 QUEENS DEPARTIMENTA DE 120-55 Queens Blod. G. St. Sport Hall NGS Kow Gardin US DING St. Sport J. NGS

BOBOUGH OF MANHATTAN

## AMENDMENT RECEIVES JUN 2 9 1949

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATEK

| ALT<br>(N. B., Alt., I   | APPLICATION No. 499 19 49 BLOCK LOT LOT   |
|--|---|
| LOCATIO  | N 220 E 14th St. S/S 229'6" E of 3rd Ave. MANHATTAN   |
| 2001110  | House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough  |
|  | Date 20 June 20, 1949   |
|  | lication is hereby made to the Borough Superintendent for approval of the following AMENDMENT to  |
|  | ations and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements   |
| therein cont   | tained.   |
|  | Elias K. Herzog Signature Clark / Very  |
|  | 258 Broadway. New York 7, N.Y.  |
| A-1.   | New Specification sheet filed and made to agree with records of the Department as to clasification.   |
| 2.   | Correct Use District now indicated.   |
| 3.   | Existing Occupancy now shown to remplicate agree with records of Housing Division.  |
| 4.   | All framing now in. No increase in loading intended nor required.   |
| 5.   | Boiler connection to chimney and breeching complying with Sec. 11.3.9.6 City B.C. now shown.  |
| 6.   | Enclosure of stairs now shown to be fire retarded with rock taken   |
| ×  | lath on hall side including rock-wool fill between joists and doors to be replaced with made fire proof self closing one hour   |
|  | fire test approved type.  Reconsideration respectfully requested to accept present stairs.  |
| 7.   | Doors from business portion now shown to open in direction of exit.   |
|  |   |
| 8•   | No new toilets.   |
| 9.   | Restaurant range no in and connected to chimney as required.  |
| ×6   |   |
| The state of the s | desaggemed. Construction of flow froming  |
| 1 2  | whent for go L.L. instead of 100.   |
| #6   | Stair should eitend to roof   |
| WI   | - 1 A G # 1   |
|  | Sacrept 90 twe load WAD /1/2  |
| Sev  | the rladder to rest acceptable. WAT of  |
| Estimated (  | Cost: This Amendment \$ Fee Required \$ Verified by   |
| Fee Paid   | 19 Document No, Cashier.  |
| over to another  | he applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that topical for later or sements at he page can be considered. |
| Examined FO  | AND RECOMMENDED 911, 1947 MARINET   |
| APPROVE  | D 1 1949 19 Septimina Born Born Born Born Born Born Born Born   |

#### - DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN BOROUGH OF

. CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

36749

February 1, 1950

#### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the little altered building process located at 220 East 14th street

Block 469 Lot 18

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

MEXAX Alt. No.— 499-1949

Construction classification monfireproof

Occupancy classification—

Commercial

. Height

5 stories, 55 feet.

Date of completion— January 25, 1950

. Located in

Estail

Use District.

1 Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 2479-1949

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

|           | LIVE LOADS       | PERSO           | NS ACCOM                         | MODATED                             | SALIVARIBLE - A LIST OF TORIO  |
|-----------|------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| STORY     | Lbs. per Sq. Ft. | MALE            | FEMALE                           | TOTAL                               | USE HERE THE PROPERTY OF   |
| Cellar    | on ground        | e W             |                                  | 81 T                                | General storage and boiler   |
| lst story | 90               |                 |                                  | 74                                  | Restaurant:  |
| 2d story  | 75               |                 |                                  | 20                                  | Beauty parlor  |
| 3d story  | 50               |                 |                                  | 5                                   | Offices and artist's Studio  |
| 4th story | 50               | 8               |                                  |                                     | (One (1) apartment and artist's  |
| 5th story | 50               |                 |                                  |                                     | (One (1) apartment and artist (Studio  |
|           | ingreen e        | n prsi<br>n pri | rancy d<br>(iacd a<br>lease of d | fia efructe<br>s (co)<br>occ.:Dancy | ode, C26 2727 Aé, a 1533 re reconstruit profess, and all are reconstruit profess from the first are reconstruit and all are reconstruit are reconstruit and are reconstruit and are reconstruit are reconstruit and are reconstruit and are reconstruit are reconstruit and are reconstruit are reconstruit and are reconstruit and are reconstruit and are reconstruit are reconstruit and are reconstruit and are reconstruit and are reconstruit are reconstruit and are reconstruit and are reconstruit are reconstruit are reconstruit and are reconstruit are recons |

#### 3934/DAIFPINA MAILE

Application for Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

| APPLICATION No. 1289 1951   | Block 469 Lot 18   |
|---|--|
| LOCATION 220 Bast 14th Street   | · 5711 2 ×   |
| (Give Street Number)  FEES REQUIRED FOR   | 383  |
| DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use   |  |
| STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK, 7   |  |
| COUNTY OF   | M Spinner  |
| sworn deposes and says: That he resides at 440 Lenox  Bklyn City of New York that he is the   | (Typewrite Name of Applicant)  |
| sworn deposes and says: That he resides at  | Borough of   |
| described, and is duly authorized to make this application with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the application could be done is duly authorized by the owner.  | for approval of the plans and specifications here-<br>be done in the building therein described,—with the<br>one year from the time of issuance, this approval   |
| Deponent further says that the full names and residence   | es of the owners or lessees of said premises are:  |
| Owner 14th Street. White Rose Inc Add<br>Morris Katz Pres<br>Henry Schwartz Secy  | dress 220 East 14th Street N Y C   |
| Lessee Add  | 8 100  |
| Lessee  | 13 Ta 1 1 3 3 4  |
| Sworn to before me this 7th   |  |
| day of May (Sign here) (Sign here)  | The state of the s |
| Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds  | In the American Professional Engineer, affix seal.   |
| COMPENSATION INSURANCE has been secured in a Compensation Law as follows:   | ccordance with the requirements of the Workmen's   |
| State Ins Fund Y-223-488 ex   | mires 4-23-52  |
| State proposed work in detail: Alter store front  | o layout indicated.  |
| **************************************  | •  |
|   |  |
| Is this a new or old building?  | T  |
| If old building, give character of construction Class 3   | 2  |
| Number of stories high  Store on first, commercial  | above  |
| 110W Occupios   |  |
| How to be occupied. Same  | POE W  |
| Estimated Cost \$ 500 1500000.7   | red only the   |
| (Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded a  | s an amendment ad have   |
| Exemptions  | as cles sta  |
| If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state claimed   | sistof contract  |
| How to be occupied. Same  Estimated Cost \$ 500 150 0.7  (Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded a Exemptions  If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state classified and recorded a work of the control of the |  |

| Dane | - | <br>CPURCUT |  |
|------|---|-------------|--|

|   |                      |  |                     | 10 mg  |   |
|---|----------------------|--|---------------------|--|---|
| If this application is for                  | Drop Curb Pern       | nit DIAGRAM sho  | wing plot to be     | used, the relativ  | e position of                           |
| the cut curb and the exte                   | ent thereof must 1   | ha drawn above   | 1                   | 77   |   |
| me cut carb and the exte                    | ant enercor, must i  | Je drawii above  | 0.00                | Committee of the commit | -1.1.1                                  |
| Cut curb                                    | > 31                 | Total Splay  |                     | 5  | Χ.                                      |
| Leng  | gth in Feet          | I Otal Splay .   | Leng                | th in Feet   |   |
|   |                      |  | 65%                 | M.   |   |
| Deposit (\$                                 | ), either            | in cash or certified of  | heck, payable to    | the order of the I   | Department of                           |
| Housing and Buildings, to                   |                      |  |                     |  |   |
|   | the second second    |  |                     |  |   |
| Perfor to N.B.                              |                      |  | No.                 | A STATE OF THE STA |   |
| Refer to ALT                                | 19                   | 3  |                     |  | -                                       |
|   | (Visital)            |  |                     |  |   |
| T   |                      |  | _                   |  |   |
| EXAMINED AND RECOMMI                        | ENDED                |  | 100                 |  |   |
| For Approval on                             | 6-3                  | 19   | m                   | apole  |   |
| For Approval on                             |                      | 9  | P B                 | Aminer   |   |
| ეც∖ - ექ                                    | 195)                 |  | and as              | nabl   |   |
| Approved                                    | 19                   | C/   |                     | 7/   | -//                                     |
|   |                      | ACI  | ING BOROUGH BOFOURD | Superintendent   | 111                                     |
|   |                      |  |                     |  |   |
| Wash sammanad                               | MART N. C.           | Date sig   |                     | •  | 10                                      |
| Work commenced                              |                      | Date sig   | nea ojj             |  |   |
| T bouches of                                | andifor              | ve report is true in e   |                     | 1 1 11   | -t-l b boom                             |
|   |                      | Signed   | 700 -               | Insp   | pector                                  |
|   | 1                    | ~  |                     | . 3  | POOL                                    |
| Initial fee payment—Amo                     | ount \$              |  | 1st Receipt         | No   |   |
| <b>S</b>                                    | 1/7/1                | 7  | Calle               | TILL OF  | A Plan                                  |
| Date  |                      |  | Cashier.            | 1  | X                                       |
|   |                      |  |                     |  | -                                       |
|   | T                    |  | 146                 | 0 /  | VO~7)                                   |
| 2nd payment of fee to be                    | collected before a p | permit is issued—Ame   | ount \$             |  |   |
|   | Terlet.              | The state of the s | Date                | 5/17   |   |
| Verified by                                 | - F                  |  | Date                | 6.   | *************************************** |
| 2nd Receipt No 3934                         | Date                 | IIIN C 10C1  | Cashier             | Jeeler   | •                                       |
| 2nd Receipt No.                             | Date                 | -30m - 1951  | C45IIICI            | 1  |   |
|   |                      |  |                     |  |   |
| average 14th Stre                           |                      |  | 000 -               | at 1.4th at  | 11 17 4                                 |
| OWNER 146H STE                              | eet White B          | OGO THE ADT  | ADECC EZO ES        |  |   |
| O 11 2 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2     | eet, White R         | loss Inc ADI   | DRESS 220 Ba        | De Tarm De   | <u> </u>                                |
|   |                      |  |                     | T  | <u> </u>                                |
| APPLICANT Jay M                             |                      |  |                     | Lanex Road   | BELVn                                   |
|   |                      |  |                     | T  | Belyn                                   |
| APPLICANT Jay M                             | Spinner              | ADI  | DRESS 440           | Lenex Road   | BELyn                                   |
| APPLICANT Jay M                             | Spinner              | ADI  | DRESS 440           | Lenex Road   | BELyn                                   |
|   | Spinner              | ADI  | DRESS 440           | Lenex Road   | BELyn                                   |
| APPLICANT Jay M ADDITIONAL FEES             | Spinner              | ADI  | ORESS440AMOUNT      | Lenex Road   | BELyn                                   |
| APPLICANT Jay M                             | Spinner              | ADI  | DRESS 440           | Lenex Road   | BELyn                                   |
| APPLICANT Jay M ADDITIONAL FEES VERIFIED BY | Spinner REQUIRED     | (Yes or No)  | DRESS 440 AMOUNT    | Lenex Road   | 3                                       |
| APPLICANT Jay M ADDITIONAL FEES             | Spinner REQUIRED     | (Yes or No)  | DRESS 440 AMOUNT    | Lenex Road   | 3                                       |

- 5

3